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Admission Schedule for Entry Level Classes.(below six ye�rs of age) for Open seats (other 
than EWS/DG/DWSN Category Seats) in Private Unaided Recognized School of Delhi for 

As per the schedule provided by the director of education, School will follow the Nursery admission 
process for the session 2024-2025 

5 

1. 

2. 

AGE: Child born between 1st April 2020 to 31st March 2021 

S.No Particulars 

3. 

BANYAN TREE SCHOOL 

4. 

3,Lodhi Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -10003 Ph: 7314621 174; 
Website: www.banyantree. in 

5 a 

Commencement of Admission process and 
availability of forms. 

For online Forms click here 

form/ 
https://banyantree.in/delhi/nursery-registation 

the session 2024-25. 

Note: Only online forms will be accepted 

Last Date of submission of application forms 

Uploading details of children who applied to the 
school for admission under open seats. 

Uploading marks (as per the point system) given to 
each of the children who applied for admission 
under open seats. 

The date for displaying the first list of selected 
children (Including Waiting List) (along with marks 
allotted under point system) 

Time for draw of Lots 

nyan 

Tree Sp 
3, Lodhi 

heionel Aroe 
Deht-1 110009 

Day 

Thursday 

Friday 

Friday 

Friday 

Friday 

Date 

23.11.2023 

15.12.2023 

29.12.2023 

05.01.2024 

12.01.2024 

13.01.2024 
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6. 

7. 

9. 

10. 

BANYAN TREE SCHOOL 
3,Lodhi Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -10003 Ph: 7314621174; 

Website: www.banyantree.in 

Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by written/ 
Email/ Verbal interaction) regarding allotment of 
points to their wards in the first list 

The date of display the second list of children (If 

any) (Including Waiting List) (along with marks 
allotted under point system) 

Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by written/ 
Email/ Verbal interaction) regarding allotment of 
points to their wards in the second list 

Subsequent lists, if any 

Closer of Admission process 

Tree 
9, Lodhi 

siionAe 

Saturday 

To 

Monday 

Monday 

Wednesday 

To 

Tuesday 

Wednesday 

Friday 

13.01.2024 

To 

22.01.2024 

29.01.2024 

31.01.2024 

To 

06.02.2024 

21.02.2024 

08.03.2024 
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No. of Seats 

The Details of the seats are: (Nursery Admission 2024-2025) 

EWS (0-3 Kms) 

Open Seats 

Jain Minorities Seats 

BANYAN TREE SCHOOL 

Neighborhood 

3,Lodhi Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -10003 Ph: 7314621174; 
Website: www.banyantree.in 

Sibling 

Alumni 

Girl child 

School will be following the below mentioned Criteria Points for the admission: 

Criteria 

0-10 Km 

Bam 
Tree 

Total Seats 

3,Lodhl 
nsbionat Aro 

100 

BL1100 

25 

15 

60 

Points 

50 points 

*The distance has to be calculated from scheelto residence and not other way round. 

15 points 

20 points 

15 points 
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