

## BANYAN TREE SCHOOL

3,Lodhi Institutional Area, Lodhi Road,New Delhi -10003 Ph: 7314621174; Website: www.banyantree.in

Admission Schedule for Entry Level Classes (below six years of age) for Open seats (other than EWS/DG/DWSN Category Seats) in Private Unaided Recognized School of Delhi for the session 2024-25.

As per the schedule provided by the director of education, School will follow the Nursery admission process for the session 2024-2025

AGE: Child born between 1st April 2020 to 31st March 2021

S.No	Particulars	Day	Date
1.	Commencement of Admission process and availability of forms.	Thursday	23.11.2023
	For online Forms click here		
	https://banyantree.in/delhi/nursery-registation- form/	·	
	Note: Only online forms will be accepted		
2.	Last Date of submission of application forms	Friday	15.12.2023
3.	Uploading details of children who applied to the school for admission under open seats.	Friday	29.12.2023
1.	Uploading marks (as per the point system) given to each of the children who applied for admission under open seats.	Friday	05.01.2024
	The date for displaying the first list of selected children (Including Waiting List) (along with marks allotted under point system)	Friday	12.01.2024
a ·	Time for draw of Lots		13.01.2024





## **BANYAN TREE SCHOOL**

3,Lodhi Institutional Area, Lodhi Road,New Delhi -10003 Ph: 7314621174; Website: www.banyantree.in

6.	Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by written/ Email/ Verbal interaction) regarding allotment of points to their wards in the first list	Saturday To	13.01.2024 To
	, , , ,	Monday	22.01.2024
7.	The date of display the <b>second list of children</b> ( If any) ( Including Waiting List) (along with marks allotted under point system)	Monday	29.01.2024
8.	Resolution of queries of parents, if any (by written/ Email/ Verbal interaction) regarding allotment of	Wednesday	31.01.2024 To
	points to their wards in the second list .	Tuesday	06.02.2024
9.	Subsequent lists, if any	Wednesday	21.02.2024
10.	Closer of Admission process	Friday	08.03.2024





## **BANYAN TREE SCHOOL**

3,Lodhi Institutional Area, Lodhi Road,New Delhi -10003 Ph: 7314621174; Website: <a href="https://www.banyantree.in">www.banyantree.in</a>

The Details of the seats are: (Nursery Admission 2024-2025)

	Total Seats	
No. of Seats	100	
EWS (0-3 Kms)	25	
Jain Minorities Seats	15	
Open Seats	60	

## School will be following the below mentioned Criteria Points for the admission:

Criteria		Points
Neighborhood	0-10 Km	50 points
Sibling	_	15 points
Alumni	_	20 points
Girl child	-	15 points

\*The distance has to be calculated from school to residence and not other way round.